ABENGOA

Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores

C/Edison, 4

28006 - Madrid

Abengoa, S.A. (the "**Company**"), pursuant to article 226 of the Restated Securities Market Act, informs the Spanish Securities Market Commission (*Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores*) of the following in relation to:

Privileged Information

In connection with the Privileged Information published on February 26th, 2021 (register number 776) the Company informs that the Mercantile Tribunal of Sevilla (Section 3rd) (*Tribunal de Instancia Mercantil de Sevilla (Sección 3^a)*), once the order issued by the Spanish Securities Market Commission (*Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores*) dated March 25th, 2021 by virtue of which a short-list of entities to be appointed as trustee (*administrador concursal*) of the Company was communicated, has appointed, on March 26th, 2021, Ernst & Young Abogados, S.L.P. as trustee of the Company.

Pursuant to article 228.1 of the Restated Securities Market Act, the Company informs that the information contained herein is considered privileged in terms described in Regulation (EU) n^{9} 596/2014 of the European Parlimen and the Board from April 16,2014.

Seville, on March 27th 2021